
 
GENERAL JOB SEARCH 

YMCA of Owen Sound Grey Bruce Employment Services www.ymcaowensound.on.ca 

Government of Canada Job Bank www.jobbank.gc.ca 

Osprey Careers www.ospreycareers.com 

Monster www.monster.ca 

Workopolis www.workopolis.com 

Kijiji www.kijiji.ca 

Indeed  www.indeed.ca 

The Agency www.agencyowensound.ca 

Eluta www.eluta.ca 

Glassdoor www.glassdoor.ca 

INDUSTRY SPECIFIC JOB SEARCH 
Ontario Public Service Careers www.gojobs.gov.on.ca 

Federal Government Careers www.jobs.gc.ca 

City of Owen Sound www.owensound.ca/city-employment 

Grey County www.grey.ca 

Bruce County www.brucecounty.on.ca 

Heritage Place Mall - Retail www.heritageplace.ca/jobs 

Health Care - Grey Bruce Health Services www.gbhs.on.ca 

Health Care www.thehealthline.ca 

Truck Drivers/Heavy Equipment Operators www.5thwheeltraining.com 

Railway Careers www.railcan.ca 

Bruce Power www.brucepower.com 

Honda Canada www.honda.ca 

Toyota Canada www.toyota.ca 

Charity Village (non-profit organizations) www.charityvillage.com 

APPRENTICESHIP 
Ministry of Training Colleges and Universities www.ontario.ca/page/employment-ontario 

Apprenticeship Resources www.apprenticesearch.com 

Ontario Youth Apprenticeship Program www.oyap.ca 

EDUCATION 
Ontario Colleges www.ontariocolleges.ca 

Ontario Colleges online learning www.ontariolearn.com 

Ontario Universities www.ouac.on.ca 

Ontario Universities Guide for High School Students www.electronicinfo.ca 

Technology, Reading and Math skills - free online learning www.gcflearnfree.org 

This Employment Ontario Program is funded in part by the Government of Canada and the Government of Ontario. 
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